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By Mr. Moore, petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 1128) of Stanley, Hecht, McGee and 
other members of the General Court for legislation relative to other tobacco products [Joint 
Committee on Public Health]. 

 

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
 

_______________ 
In the Year Two Thousand Eleven 

_______________ 
 
An Act relative to other tobacco products. 
 
 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority 
of the same, as follows: 
 

1  SECTION 1. The Executive Office of Health and Human Services shall be directed to 

2 instruct the Department of Public Health to promulgate regulations for restricting the marketing, 

3 labeling and restricting youth access to so called “Other Tobacco Products”. 


